RESOLUTION 112-2021

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER
NO. 1 AND PARTIAL PAYMENT NO.1 FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE
INTERSECTION OF MOORE STREET & VANDERBILT AVE AND THE
INTERSECTION OF MOORE STREET AND TEMPLE AVE ROADWAY
IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT

WHEREAS, Landberg Construction LLC, as the Contractor for the Intersection
of Moore Street & Vanderbilt Ave and the Intersection of Moore Street and Temple Ave
Roadway Improvements Project has submitted a payment application for Partial
Payment No. 1 ($57,624.76) and Change Order No. 1, which results in a decrease in the
amount of $3,677.15; and

WHEREAS, the Borough Engineer has verified the as-built quantities upon
completion of the work performed to date and has further certified the quantities set
forth within the attached Partial Payment No. 1 and Change Order No. 1 requests dated
November 14, 2022; and

WHEREAS, the Borough Engineer has further recommended payment of Partial
Payment No. 1 in the amount of $57,624.76, as well as execution of Change Order No. 1
decreasing the Contract amount by $3,677.15 to a revised total contract amount of
$64,027.51.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Borough Council of the
Borough of Woodbury Heights, with the Mayor concurring, that Change Order No. 1in
the amount of a $3,677.15 decrease in the contract cost is hereby approved and
authorized upon such terms required in the contract documents; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that Partial Payment No.1 in the sum of
$57,624.76 is hereby authorized for payment to the Contractor, Landberg Construction
LLC forthwith after the adoption hereof.

BOROUGH OF WOODBUR IGHTS

=l SN
BY: M (;/
@ WILLIAM C. PACKER, MAYOR
A P
7

SHANNON ELTON, BOROUGH CLERK
THE FOREG SOLUTION WAS DULY ADOPTED BY THE BOROUGH COUNCIL OF THE

BOROUGH-©F WOODBURY HEIGHTS AT THE MEETING HELD ON NOVEMBER 22, 2022.
N=-

SHANNON




