RESOLUTION 123-2022

RESOLUTION APPROVING FINAL PAYMENT NO. 2 FOR THE
INTERSECTION OF MOORE STREET & VANDERBILT AVE AND THE
INTERSECTION OF MOORE STREET & TEMPLE AVE CDBG ROADWAY
IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT

WHEREAS, Landberg Construction, LLC, as the Contractor for the Intersection
of Moore St & Vanderbilt Ave and the Intersection of Moore St and Temple Ave-2022
CDBG Road Program Project, has submitted a payment application for Final Payment
No. 2 for work completed in the aggregate sum of Six Thousand Four Hundred Two
Dollars and Seventy-Five Cents ($6,402.75); and

WHEREAS, the Borough Engineer has verified that the final revised contract
amount for this project was the sum of Sixty-Four Thousand Twenty-Seven Dollars and
Fifty-One Cents ($64,027.51) memorialized by correspondence dated December 12,
2022; and

WHEREAS, the Borough Engineer has verified the as-built quantities and has
further recommended approval of the requested Final Payment No. 2 in the amount of
$6,402.75.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Borough Council of the
Borough of Woodbury Heights, with the Mayor concurring, that Final Payment No. 2 in
the aggregate sum of Six Thousand Four Hundred Two Dollars and Seventy-Five Cents
($6,402.75) is hereby authorized for payment to the Contractor, Landberg Construction,
LLC, forthwith after the adoption hereof.

BOROUGH OF WOODBU IGHTS

BY: M/LWCY

WILLIAM C. PACKER, MAYOR

-

BOROUGH.QF WOODBURY HEIGHTS AT THE MEETING HELD-ON BER 21, 2022.

SHANNON ELTON, BGRQUGH CLERK




